Harker Heights High School Interact Club 1001 E FM 2410 Rd. Harker Heights, TX, 76548

Dear Community Member and Potential Sponsor,

Harker Heights Interact Club would like to present our first annual fundraiser event, **Interact Color Eggstravaganza 5K.** This event is to raise money for Operation Underground Railroad (O.U.R.), an organization dedicated to rescuing children from sex trafficking worldwide. Central Texas is one of the largest areas affected by sex trafficking and we are looking to donate at least 20% of the funds raised from this event directly to O.U.R. The 5K will take place on April 11th, 2020 at Harker Heights Community Park, 8am. Since our run will take place on Easter weekend, there will be an egg hunt, Easter bunny costumes encouraged, and fun for all ages! We are looking to raise \$20,000 from this event.

We can't meet our goal without the help of companies like yours.

That's why we are writing to you. Would you consider making a donation to help us sponsor our event? You will be able to help us assist members of our community and save lives of those affected by sex trafficking. In appreciation of your anticipated donation, we would like to offer you different sponsorship packages:

- o Platinum Sponsorship: \$2,000
 - O Business name and logo on back of T-shirt, logo on flyer, booth set up at event, business announced at event, 5 free run/walk tickets to event (includes race kit for each ticket)
- o Gold Sponsorship: \$1,000
 - Business name and logo on back of T-shirt, logo on flyer, business announced at event, 5 free run/walk tickets (includes race kit for each ticket)
- o Silver Sponsorship: \$500
 - O Business listed on back of shirt, 2 free run/walk tickets to event (no race kit)
- o Bronze Sponsorship: \$250
 - o Business listed on back of shirt, 2 free run/walk tickets to event (no race kit)

We hope that we can count on your help to make this year's event one of our best yet! Please send forms and donations to Harker Heights High School's address no later than: **March 20**th, **2020.** Please contact our Interact Club President, Tatiana Toribio (tatiana.toribio12@gmail.com) or our Teacher Sponsor, Jamay Michael (jamay.michael@killeenisd.org) for further questions.

Thank you in advance for your sponsorship! We graciously accept any assistance you can offer to strengthen our success in this event, and we hope to see you at the **Interact Color Eggstravaganza 5K!**

Sincerely,

The Harker Heights Interact Club Officers, and Jamay Michael (Sponsor/Advisor)

^{*}If you send a personal check, please have your DL# on it.

^{*}For any donations/checks over \$25.00 please fill out the activity fund donation approval form, which is attached.